Small & Compact Product !
Customization Service !
Robotics Division RND.KNRSYS.COM
HEADQUARTERS WWW.KNRSYS.COM
Tel +82.31.326.3510
E-mail rnd.knrsys.com
KNR Systems Inc.
HYDRAULIC ROTARY ACTUATOR

RND.Knrsys.com E-mail  rnd@knrsys.com Tel  +82-31-326-3510 Fax  +82-31-326-3519
HYDRAULIC ROTARY ACTUATOR
ORDERING CODE (KRH Series)
KRH D- 300 - SV
Model
KRH : Rotary
Hydraulic
Actuator
Vane Type   1)
S   :  SINGLE Vane Type
D  :  DOUBLE Vane Type
Hydraulic Mount
SV : SERVO VALVE
T8 : AB PORT(PT) 1/8”
T4 : AB PORT (PT) 1/4"
F8 : AB PORT (PF) 1/8"
F4 : AB PORT (PF) 1/4"
Torque (@ ΔP = 210bar)
100   : 100 (Nm)
300    :  300 (Nm)
500    :  500 (Nm)
1k      :  1000 (Nm)
1) Rotary actuators can be designed in two types: single vane or double vane.
Single vane type allows better range of movements and double vane provides
more torque. The two features makes rotary actuators suitable for a wide
variety of applications.
RND.Knrsys.com E-mail  rnd@knrsys.com Tel  +82-31-326-3510 Fax  +82-31-326-3519
HYDRAULIC ROTARY ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION
 Double Vane Type
Model
Rotation
Range (deg.)
Displacement
(mm^3/rad)
Piston Area
(mm^2)
Torque Radius
(S, mm)
KRH-D100 (100Nm@210bar) 100 5565 259.4 21.45
KRH-D300 (300Nm@210bar) 100 16290.6 530.6 30.7
KRH-D500 (500Nm@210bar) 100 28046.6 739 37.95
KRH-D1k (1000Nm@210bar) 100 57181 1156.3 49.45
 Single Vane Type
Model
Rotation
Range (deg.)
Displacement
(mm^3/rad)
Piston Area
(mm^2)
Torque Radius
(S, mm)
KRH-S100 (100Nm@210bar) 270 5407.5 235.6 22.95
KRH-S300 (300Nm@210bar) 270 15138.8 493.1 30.7
KRH-S500 (500Nm@210bar) 270 25897.8 682.4 37.95
KRH-S1k (1000Nm@210bar) 270 52932.3 1070.4 49.45
※ Torque Radius in the table below is “S” in the drawing above.
RND.Knrsys.com E-mail  rnd@knrsys.com Tel  +82-31-326-3510 Fax  +82-31-326-3519
HYDRAULIC ROTARY ACTUATOR
DIMENSION
 Double Vane Type
Model A B C D E F G
KRH-D100 16 63.4 71.4 79.4 Ø74
KRH-D300 16 85.4 94.4 102.4 Ø105
KRH-D500 21 94.4 103.4 111.4 Ø124
KRH-D1k 28.5 121.9 130.9 138.9 Ø155
Model O P Q R S T U
KRH-D100 62 8 x M5 DP10 13 38 4 x M4 DP10
KRH-D300 93 12 x M6 DP12 24 53.5 4 x M6 DP16
KRH-D500 108 12 x M8 DP16 30 63 4 x M8 DP20
KRH-D1k 137 12 x M10 DP20 40 78.5 4 x M12 DP24
0